



16 November 2016

Pariket Dhabuwala

By email to: Fyi-request-4824-40c9499b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Pariket Dhabuwala

Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request received 22 October 2016.

Please find below the answers to your questions:

- 1. Total number of PGY1 House officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by UK/Canada/Ireland graduates.**

Nil.

- 2. Total number of PGY1 House officer positions filled in across all DHBs in New Zealand outside of ACE matching system by NZREX graduates.**

2016 intake	3 x NZREX who will complete their PGY1 year during the course of 2017 and 1 x NZREX starting in May 2017.
2015 intake	Nil. However 7 positions were offered to NZREX during the 2015-2016 year.
2014 intake	Nil. However employed 7 NZREX to positions in 2014-2015 year.
2013 intake	Nil. However 8 positions were offered in 2013-2014 year.
2012 intake	4 x NZREX plus an additional 5 during that year for a total of 9 x NZREX.

Yours sincerely

GREGORY PEPLAE
Director People and Performance

m. 021 381 953
e. gregory.peplae@waikatodhb.health.nz